e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 22-0193, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No.1, Agreement for Engineering Services by and between the
District and KW Engineering, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide the following amended services: Building
Envelope and Enclosure Commissioning Services by providing advice on building envelope and enclosure issues during
design & construction, as described in the Proposal dated January 11, 2022, attached as Exhibit A of the Agreement, for the
Claremont Middle School Multi-Purpose Room & Kitchen Project, in an additional amount of $30,008.00, which includes
a contingency of $2,728.00 for additional services, increasing Agreement not-to-exceed amount from $48,180.00 to
$78,188.00, and extending the term of the Agreement from July 1, 2021 through December 31, 2022 to October 31,
2023.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 11/14/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

